

**MACC 99 of 2023**  
**Registration No. 99 of 2023**

**Order No. 10**      **Dated 01.03.2025**

Today is fixed for **D.C.F** and **S/R**

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

No S/R has yet been received.

By filing a petition petitioner prays for time for file D.C.F on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned.

**Fix 03.05.2025 for D.C.F and S/R.**

File fresh requisite.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura.